

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1996 of 2023

Krishna Kumar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

08/11/2023	Shri Ashutosh Shukla, counsel for the appellant. Shri D.C. Verma, Govt. Advocate for the State. Record is available. Heard on admission. Admit. Learned State counsel may file reply on application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail within four weeks. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	