

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1996 of 2023

Krishna Kumar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

21/03/2024	Mr. Akash Ahuja, learned counsel, on behalf of Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, learned counsel for appellant. Mr. Ajay Pandey, learned Government Advocate, for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks' time. As prayed for, list this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Jyoti	