



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1996 of 2023

KRISHNA KUMAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

27.02.2025	Mr. Aditya Dhar Diwan, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Advocate for the appellant(s). Mr. Ashish Shukla, Addl. Advocate General for the respondent-State. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted six weeks time to make submission. List thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
@dlt!	