



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1996 of 2023

KRISHNA KUMAR & Ors. *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

17/04/2025	Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Afroz Khan, Panel Lawyer for the respondent-State. The appellants are in jail. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he is not ready to argue the matter and, therefore, he seeks for time to argue the appeal. In view of the above, list this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Saxena	