

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1996 of 2023****KRISHNA KUMAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

19.06.2025	Mr. Kabir Kalwani, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Advocate for the appellant(s). Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Government Advocate for the respondent-State. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter after three weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
@dt!	