

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1996 of 2023****KRISHNA KUMAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

10/11/2025	Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anurag Singh, counsel for the appellants. Ms. Prabha Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State/ respondent. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to argue the matter. As prayed, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	